
Fort Hays St. (4-3-1, 3-0-1) -vs- Harding (4-2-1, 3-1-0)
09/28/2019 at Searcy, Ark. (Stevens Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/28/2019
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Stevens Soccer Complex
Officials: Asst. Referee, Matt Hartness   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Fort Hays St. 5 3 8
Harding 0 1 1

Fort Hays St. 8

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 5 Bevis, Alec 0 0 0 1
MID 6 Lopez, Rogelio 3 1 1 2
FWD 9 Agudelo, Santiago 8 4 2 1
FWD 11 De La Hoya, Nathan 0 0 0 0
DEF 12 Benitez, Mariano 1 1 0 0
DEF 13 Villalba, Sergio 3 2 2 0
MID 14 Meza, Agustin 2 1 0 1
DEF 19 McCain, Joey 0 0 0 0
MID 20 Walther, Moritz 1 1 1 0
MID 23 Peralta, Moises 1 1 1 0
GK 27 Brown, Kieran 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

MID 3 Boyd, Ross 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Chamorro, Arsenio 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Basden, Jacob 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Rodriguez, Alonso 3 2 0 1
DEF 15 Baca, Miguel 0 0 0 0
FWD 16 De La Torre, Antonio 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Etcheverry, Mauricio 0 0 0 1
FWD 26 Frank, Caden 2 1 1 0

Totals 24 14 8 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
27 Brown, Kieran 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Harding 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Calderon, Carlos 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Curnutt, Jonathan 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Bowes, Donnell 2 0 0 0
FWD 7 Nwonumah, Jeremy 1 0 0 0
MID 9 Savage, Jack 1 0 0 0
FWD 11 Cunha, Andre 1 1 0 0
MID 12 Ruedi, Joe 1 0 0 0
MID 13 Patterson, Brandon 0 0 0 0
DEF 14 Ramos, Christian 7 2 1 0
MID 15 Renteria, Adrian 1 0 0 0
FWD 17 Hmung, Peter 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

MID 6 Callado, Oliver 3 0 0 0
MID 8 White, Ross 0 0 0 0
FWD 10 Ribeiro, Matheus 0 0 0 0
MID 16 Oliver, Joseph 1 1 0 0
FWD 21 Mayes, Riley 0 0 0 0
MID 24 Shultz, George 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 4 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Calderon, Carlos 90:00 8 6

Totals 8 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Fort Hays St. 9 15 24
Harding 10 8 18

Saves By Period
Fort Hays St. 2 1 3
Harding 1 5 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Fort Hays St. 2 2 4
Harding 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
Fort Hays St. 7 7 14
Harding 8 6 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

04:19 FHS Moritz Walther Agustin Meza
GOAL by FHS Walther, Moritz Assist by Meza,
Agustin.

11:47 FHS Moises Peralta Alec Bevis
GOAL by FHS Peralta, Moises Assist by Bevis,
Alec.

22:00 FHS Santiago Agudelo Rogelio Lopez
GOAL by FHS Agudelo, Santiago Assist by
Lopez, Rogelio.

26:05 FHS Rogelio Lopez Santiago Agudelo
GOAL by FHS Lopez, Rogelio Assist by Agudelo,
Santiago.

31:01 FHS Sergio Villalba Rogelio Lopez
GOAL by FHS Villalba, Sergio Assist by Lopez,
Rogelio.

56:49 FHS Sergio Villalba GOAL by FHS Villalba, Sergio.
57:40 HAR Christian Ramos HAR Christian Ramos PENALTY KICK GOAL.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 24:17 (YELLOW), #12 Joe Ruedi (HAR)   57:40 (YELLOW), #15 Miguel Baca (FHS)   71:12 (YELLOW), #24 George
Shultz (HAR)   

78:02 FHS Santiago Agudelo Alonso Rodriguez
GOAL by FHS Agudelo, Santiago Assist by
Rodriguez, Alonso.

82:46 FHS Caden Frank Mauricio Etcheverry
GOAL by FHS Frank, Caden Assist by
Etcheverry, Mauricio.



Play By Play

00:00 Calderon, Carlos at goalie for Harding
00:00 Brown, Kieran at goalie for Fort Hays St.
02:37 Foul on Meza, Agustin.
03:12 Foul on Ruedi, Joe.
03:49 Shot by FHS Agudelo, Santiago, top, saved by Calderon, Carlos.
04:01 Corner kick [04:01].
04:19 GOAL by FHS Walther, Moritz Assist by Meza, Agustin.

Fort Hays St. 1, Harding 0
05:10 Foul on Ruedi, Joe.
05:49 Offside against Harding.
08:14 Foul on Savage, Jack.
09:05 Shot by HAR Savage, Jack.
10:49 Shot by FHS Meza, Agustin, out left.
11:47 GOAL by FHS Peralta, Moises Assist by Bevis, Alec.

Fort Hays St. 2, Harding 0
13:37 Shot by FHS Agudelo, Santiago, out top.
15:13 Shot by HAR Cunha, Andre, bottom right, saved by Brown, Kieran.
15:45 Foul on Walther, Moritz.
16:11 Shot by HAR Ramos, Christian, out right.
17:40 Foul on Cunha, Andre.
18:33 Foul on Walther, Moritz.
19:24 Shot by HAR Nwonumah, Jeremy.
19:31 Shot by HAR Bowes, Donnell.
20:34 Foul on Meza, Agustin.
21:18 HAR substitution: Mayes, Riley for Cunha, Andre.
22:00 GOAL by FHS Agudelo, Santiago Assist by Lopez, Rogelio.

Fort Hays St. 3, Harding 0
22:27 Foul on Ruedi, Joe.
24:17 Yellow card on HAR Ruedi, Joe.
25:57 HAR substitution: Ribeiro, Matheus for Nwonumah, Jeremy.
25:57 HAR substitution: White, Ross for Patterson, Brandon.
25:57 FHS substitution: Etcheverry, Mauricio for De La Hoya, Nathan.
25:57 FHS substitution: Chamorro, Arsenio for Meza, Agustin.
25:57 FHS substitution: Basden, Jacob for Peralta, Moises.
26:05 GOAL by FHS Lopez, Rogelio Assist by Agudelo, Santiago.

Fort Hays St. 4, Harding 0
26:33 HAR substitution: Callado, Oliver for Hmung, Peter.
26:52 Foul on Ramos, Christian.
27:34 Corner kick [27:34].
27:56 Shot by HAR Ramos, Christian.
28:27 HAR substitution: Oliver, Joseph for Savage, Jack.
31:01 GOAL by FHS Villalba, Sergio Assist by Lopez, Rogelio.

Fort Hays St. 5, Harding 0
31:01 FHS substitution: Rodriguez, Alonso for Lopez, Rogelio.
31:10 Shot by FHS Agudelo, Santiago.
32:19 Foul on Chamorro, Arsenio.
32:51 Shot by HAR Oliver, Joseph, bottom right, saved by Brown, Kieran.
33:05 Corner kick [33:05].
33:41 Foul on Bowes, Donnell.
34:09 Foul on Walther, Moritz.
35:02 Shot by HAR Ramos, Christian.
36:15 Corner kick [36:15].
36:45 Shot by HAR Callado, Oliver.
36:59 Shot by HAR Callado, Oliver, out top.
37:24 FHS substitution: Frank, Caden for Rodriguez, Alonso.
38:52 FHS substitution: Boyd, Ross for Agudelo, Santiago.
39:41 Corner kick [39:41].
42:11 Foul on Boyd, Ross.
43:25 Foul on Ribeiro, Matheus.



45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR FHS: , #27 Brown, Kieran, #5 Bevis, Alec, #6 Lopez, Rogelio, #9 Agudelo, Santiago, #11 De La Hoya, Nathan, #16 De La
Torre, Antonio, #13 Villalba, Sergio, #14 Meza, Agustin, #19 McCain, Joey, #20 Walther, Moritz, #23 Peralta, Moises.

45:00
FOR HAR: , #00 Calderon, Carlos, #2 Curnutt, Jonathan, #3 Bowes, Donnell, #10 Ribeiro, Matheus, #16 Oliver, Joseph, #21 Mayes,
Riley, #12 Ruedi, Joe, #8 White, Ross, #14 Ramos, Christian, #15 Renteria, Adrian, #6 Callado, Oliver.

45:00 FHS substitution: Lopez, Rogelio for Frank, Caden.
45:00 FHS substitution: Agudelo, Santiago for Boyd, Ross.
45:00 FHS substitution: De La Hoya, Nathan for Etcheverry, Mauricio.
45:00 FHS substitution: De La Torre, Antonio for Benitez, Mariano.
45:00 FHS substitution: Meza, Agustin for Chamorro, Arsenio.
45:00 FHS substitution: Peralta, Moises for Basden, Jacob.
46:16 Shot by FHS Lopez, Rogelio.
46:48 Foul on Ramos, Christian.
47:50 Foul on De La Hoya, Nathan.
49:22 Foul on De La Hoya, Nathan.
49:38 Shot by HAR Ramos, Christian, out top.
50:37 Foul on Mayes, Riley.
52:00 Foul on De La Torre, Antonio.
52:22 Shot by HAR Ramos, Christian.
53:20 Foul on Bowes, Donnell.
54:52 Shot by FHS Agudelo, Santiago.
56:06 Foul on Bowes, Donnell.
56:49 GOAL by FHS Villalba, Sergio.

Fort Hays St. 6, Harding 0
57:17 FHS substitution: Baca, Miguel for Bevis, Alec.
57:40 Yellow card on FHS Baca, Miguel.
-- Foul on Baca, Miguel
57:40 HAR Christian Ramos PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Fort Hays St. 6, Harding 1
57:40 Shot by HAR Callado, Oliver.
57:40 Corner kick [57:40].
57:40 HAR substitution: Cunha, Andre for Mayes, Riley.
57:40 HAR substitution: Patterson, Brandon for White, Ross.
60:08 FHS substitution: Boyd, Ross for De La Torre, Antonio.
60:08 FHS substitution: Rodriguez, Alonso for Meza, Agustin.
60:13 Shot by HAR Bowes, Donnell, out top left.
61:36 Foul on Walther, Moritz.
61:51 Shot by HAR Renteria, Adrian.
62:20 FHS substitution: Benitez, Mariano for McCain, Joey.
63:33 Shot by HAR Ramos, Christian, top, saved by Brown, Kieran.
63:48 Corner kick [63:48].
64:10 HAR substitution: Shultz, George for Ramos, Christian.
65:50 Shot by FHS Agudelo, Santiago, bottom center, saved by Calderon, Carlos.
66:03 Corner kick [66:03].
67:03 Shot by FHS Lopez, Rogelio, out top.
69:18 FHS substitution: Frank, Caden for De La Hoya, Nathan.
69:50 Foul on Agudelo, Santiago.
71:12 Yellow card on HAR Shultz, George.
71:12 Foul on Shultz, George.
71:16 Shot by FHS Villalba, Sergio.
71:47 HAR substitution: Savage, Jack for Oliver, Joseph.
71:47 HAR substitution: Nwonumah, Jeremy for Cunha, Andre.
71:47 FHS substitution: Basden, Jacob for Peralta, Moises.
72:13 Shot by FHS Agudelo, Santiago, out top.
75:41 Shot by FHS Benitez, Mariano, top right, saved by Calderon, Carlos.
76:22 HAR substitution: Hmung, Peter for Ribeiro, Matheus.
78:02 GOAL by FHS Agudelo, Santiago Assist by Rodriguez, Alonso.

Fort Hays St. 7, Harding 1
79:25 Shot by FHS Rodriguez, Alonso, bottom center, saved by Calderon, Carlos.
79:55 Foul on Rodriguez, Alonso.
80:32 FHS substitution: Meza, Agustin for Lopez, Rogelio.



80:32 FHS substitution: Etcheverry, Mauricio for Agudelo, Santiago.
80:32 FHS substitution: Chamorro, Arsenio for Villalba, Sergio.
82:29 Shot by FHS Rodriguez, Alonso, bottom right, saved by Calderon, Carlos.
82:46 GOAL by FHS Frank, Caden Assist by Etcheverry, Mauricio.

Fort Hays St. 8, Harding 1
83:06 HAR substitution: White, Ross for Patterson, Brandon.
83:14 Offside against Fort Hays St..
84:44 Corner kick [84:44].
85:55 Foul on Ruedi, Joe.
87:58 Shot by FHS Frank, Caden, out left.
89:04 Shot by HAR Ruedi, Joe.
89:15 Shot by FHS Rodriguez, Alonso, out top.
89:34 Shot by FHS Meza, Agustin, bottom left, saved by Calderon, Carlos.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


